Treasurer’s Report of Contributions - 2023

Healthy Mothers Healthy Babies Coalition of Hawaii
Polish Museum of America

Polish Scouting Organization of Illinois
Polonia Son Dance Ensemble

Dar Serca / Gift from the Heart Foundation, Chicago
Chicago Society, PNA

WICI Song and Dance Company

Alma Spei Hospice for Children - Krakow
Gold Star Mission

Loyola University - LYPW Women’s Archives
Chicago Historical Society

Alliance of Polish Clubs

You Can Be My Angel Foundation

Anawim Women’s S?lwlter, Chicago

Ukrainian Women’s Association of America
Dom Samotnej Matki, Chicago

Lajkonik Dance Troupe

Lechici Dancers

Lira Ensemble

Paderewski Symphony Orchestra

Polish Teachers Kssociation

Wesoly Lud Dance Troupe

Zespol Juhasi

St Hyacinth Parish

Dziennik Zwigzkowy

Holy Family Hospital of Bethlehem Foundation
Katyn Rally Society “The March” Book

Lurie Children’s Hospital

Ronald McDonald House Charities

Polish Roman Catholic Union of America
Copernicus Foundation

Polish American Police Association
Advocates Society

Polish American Congress - AZ Division
Maria Konopnicka Adult Culture Group PRCUA
Chicago Zoological Society Brookfield Zoo
Polish American Congress - IL Division
Children’s Advocacy Center

Holy Trinity Polish School of Polish Language
Maria Sklodowska Curie Polish School

One on One Wellness 0

Polish American Medical Society

Polish American Youth Council

Polska Szkola im. Alberta Chmielewskiego
Salvation Army

Kobiety Kobietom / Women for Women
Gwiazda Polarna

Polish American Foundation

Polvision

Sisters of the Holy Family of Nazareth
German American Chamber of Commerce - Midwest
Polish Arts Club of Chicago

General Anders Polish School

Knights of Dabrowski Scholarship Fund
Polska Szkola im Gen Wladystawa Andersa
Polish Institute of Arts & Sciences of America
Polish American Chamber of Commerce

Total

$15,000
$7,900
$7,000
$7,000
$6,765
$6,650
$5,350
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$4,050
$3,105
$2,740
$2,500
$2,500
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$1,500
$1,400
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$900
$850
$850
$810
$740
$670
$600
$550
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$500
$400
5400
$300
$250
$130
$120
$100
$100
$100
$75
$50

$ 120,955
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Treasurer’s Report of In-Kind Contributions - 2023
TOTAL AMOUNT DONATED IN 2023: $290,000

All Saints Cathedral PNCC

Anawim Men's Shelter

Anawim Women's Shelter

Avantara Chicago Ridge

BEDS Plus

Bravo Waukegan

Camp Out for Kids

Chicago Books to Women in Prison
Chicagu Canine Rescue

Cluster Program at Lane Tech High School
Cradles to Crayons

Danish Home of Chicago

DuPage Pads

Elison Independent Living

Elmhurst Hospital

Evanston Township High School

Friends of Lake Forest Library

Greek American Rehabilitation Care Center
Grundy County Food Bank

Habitat for Humanity

Harvest Chapel

Hospice in Morris, Illinois

Immigrants at 16th District Police Station
Immigrants at 17th District Police Station
Juliusz Stowacki Polish School
Knitting/Crocheting group of Saints Thomas Beckett & Alphonsus Liguori Parish
Midwest Veteran's Closet

North Chicago Community Partners
Northern Illinois Special Recreation Association (NISRA)
Orphans of the Storm Animal Shelter

PADS of Lake County

Salvation Army

Shower Up - Chicago

St. Monica Parish

St. Rosalie Parish

Staben House of Waukegan

StoryPoint Libertyville Senior Living

The Landing Senior Living

Thornton Township Henyard Assistance Program
Top Cats

Under His Wings Ministry

Vernon Hills High School Career & Technical Education
Vietnam Veteran's of America

Warren Barr Northshore

Working Bikes
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