## Treasurer's Report of Contributions - 2023

21 000001 01 5 200 01 0 01 00100 100 100 100 100	
Healthy Mothers Healthy Babies Coalition of Hawaii	\$15,000
Polish Museum of America	\$7,900
Polish Scouting Organization of Illinois	\$7,000
Polonia Song & Dance Ensemble	\$7,000
	\$6,765
Dar Serca / Gift from the Heart Foundation, Chicago	
Chicago Society, PNA	\$6,650 \$5,350
WICI Song and Dance Company	\$5,350
Alma Spei Hospice for Children - Krakow	\$5,000
Gold Star Mission	\$5,000
Loyola University - LYPW Women's Archives	\$5,000
Chicago Historical Society	\$4,050
Alliance of Polish Clubs	\$3,105
You Can Be My Angel Foundation	\$2,740
Anawim Women's Shelter, Chicago	\$2,500
Ukrainian Women's Association of America	\$2,500
Dom Samotnej Matki, Chicago	\$2,000
Lajkonik Dance Troupe	\$2,000
Lechici Dancers	\$2,000
Lira Ensemble	\$2,000
Paderewski Symphony Orchestra	\$2,000
Polish Teachers Association	\$2,000
Wesoły Lud Dance Troupe	\$2,000
Zespol Juhasi	\$2,000
St Hyacinth Parish	\$1,500
Dziennik Związkowy	\$1,400
Holy Family Hospital of Bethlehem Foundation	\$1,000
Katyn Rally Society "The March" Book	\$1,000
Lurie Children's Hospital	\$1,000
Ronald McDonald House Charities	\$1,000
Polish Roman Catholic Union of America	\$900
Copernicus Foundation	\$850
Polish American Police Association	\$850
Advocates Society	\$810
Polish American Congress - AZ Division	\$740
Maria Konopnicka Adult Culture Group PRCUA	\$670
Chicago Zoological Society Brookfield Zoo	\$600
Polish American Congress - IL Division	\$550
Children's Advocacy Center	\$500
Holy Trinity Polish School of Polish Language	\$500
Maria Skłodowska Curie Polish School	\$500
One on One Wellness Expo	\$500
Polish American Medical Society	\$500
Polish American Youth Council	\$500
Polska Szkola im. Alberta Chmielewskiego	\$500
Salvation Army	\$500
Kobiety Kobietom / Women for Women	\$500
Gwiazda Polarna	\$400
Polish American Foundation	\$400
Polyision	\$300
	\$250
Sisters of the Holy Family of Nazareth German American Chamber of Commerce - Midwest	\$130
Polish Arts Club of Chicago	\$130
General Anders Polish School  Knights of Dabrowski Scholarship Fund	\$100 \$100
Knights of Dąbrowski Scholarship Fund	\$100 \$100
Polska Szkoła im Gen Władysława Andersa	\$100
Polish Institute of Arts & Sciences of America	\$75
Polish American Chamber of Commerce	 \$50
Total	\$ 120,955

## Treasurer's Report of In-Kind Contributions - 2023

## TOTAL AMOUNT DONATED IN 2023: \$290,000

All Saints Cathedral PNCC

Anawim Men's Shelter

Anawim Women's Shelter

Avantara Chicago Ridge

**BEDS Plus** 

Bravo Waukegan

Camp Out for Kids

Chicago Books to Women in Prison

Chicago Canine Rescue

Cluster Program at Lane Tech High School

Cradles to Crayons

Danish Home of Chicago

DuPage Pads

Elison Independent Living

Elmhurst Hospital

Evanston Township High School

Friends of Lake Forest Library

Greek American Rehabilitation Care Center

Grundy County Food Bank

Habitat for Humanity

Harvest Chapel

Hospice in Morris, Illinois

Immigrants at 16th District Police Station

Immigrants at 17th District Police Station

Juliusz Słowacki Polish School

Knitting/Crocheting group of Saints Thomas Beckett & Alphonsus Liguori Parish

Midwest Veteran's Closet

North Chicago Community Partners

Northern Illinois Special Recreation Association (NISRA)

Orphans of the Storm Animal Shelter

PADS of Lake County

Salvation Army

Shower Up - Chicago

St. Monica Parish

St. Rosalie Parish

Staben House of Waukegan

StoryPoint Libertyville Senior Living

The Landing Senior Living

Thornton Township Henyard Assistance Program

Top Cats

Under His Wings Ministry

Vernon Hills High School Career & Technical Education

Vietnam Veteran's of America

Warren Barr Northshore

Working Bikes